Foers relay site outage 24 October

An issue with the Foers Repeater Site has caused a service interruption on part of the network.

We are currently investigating the cause and will update here as we know more. 

What is affected?

Some customers in and around the Station Road and Treetown Crescent areas of Treeton may be experiencing a service interruption. A total of 7 or 8 people are affected by this disruption.

What is being done?

We are investigating the cause and working to resume services.  We apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Update 24/10 @ 23:00

The fault has been identified and access to the site affected has been arranged. An engineer will be on site in the next 20 minutes and we hope to have the issue resolved within the next hour.

Update 24/10 @ 23:45

We are pleased to confirm that the issue is now resolved and all services are restored.

Thanks to those affected for their patience during this work.